
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 831 2 606 +225
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 187
2 496

1 397
1 491

 814
 757

 739
 718

–210
+1 005

+75
+39

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 436
 625

 668
 813

 314
 451

 404
 446

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 995 1 231

1 456 1 330

–232
–188
–90
+5

–236

+126
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

2 072
1 603

2 248
1 777

1 323
2 029

1 299
1 972

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

19 389 19 139
10 906

8 483
10 513

8 626

–176
–174
+24
+57

+250
+393
–143

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 467 1 213
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

2 075
4 151

2 000
4 217

 816  527

+254
+75
–66

+289

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 412 1 345
1 473
2 544

1 286
2 323

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 963
1 210

 825
1 140

1 278
1 265

1 278
1 273

+67
+187
+221
+138

+70
–

–8
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 284 2 943

21 938
8 509

20 370
7 957

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

13 429 12 413

+341

+1 568
+552

+1 016

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 362
 710

 408
 780

1 180 1 220

–46
–70
–40

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 545 1 146
 971

2 297
 766

2 151

+399
+205
+146

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 664
 920

1 451
 932

9 649 8 854
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 252
7 397

2 408
6 446

+213
–12

+795
–156
+951

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 079 1 129

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 450
1 218

1 391
1 125

 596
1 794

 586
1 641

–50

+59
+93
+10

+153
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 502
1 156

1 359
1 195

8 795 8 426
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 079
7 716

1 129
7 297

+143
–39

+369
–50

+419

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 140 1 087
1 242

 563
1 855
 556

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 705
 479

 669
 442

+53
–613

+7
+36
+37

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 323
 990

1 384
 904

1 827
 536

1 826
 509

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 190
1 299

1 190
1 162

3 291 3 510

–61
+86

+1
+27

–
+137
–219

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

14 585
4 129

15 094
4 609

10 456 10 485

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

74 356 71 883
26 875
47 481

26 616
45 267

–509
–480

–29

+2 473
+259

+2 214

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen

Juli 2003

Bestell-Nr. A 30 3 2003 07
(Kennziffer A III – m 7/03)

Vorläufiges Ergebnis

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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